
CANNON CREEK FLYERS
www.Chapters.EAA.org/eaa977

Volume 24   Issue 1January 2024

January 3, 2024
Chapter 977 meeting minutes
Called to order: 7:15 pm

President Don Downs called the meeting to order and led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance. 
There were __40__ members and guests present for the meeting.

Membership: Mel Towner
3 new members to start our year off !
Bob and Cathy Anderson, who purchased a hangar in Southern Landings
Terry Green - she joined us for a movie night in October and is interested in learning how to fl y!
Thanks for joining us!

Treasurer: Mark Sires
$18,403 in the bank. Taxes due in March
Next mortgage payment is due in March - One more payment and our building is paid for!

Mark Wiencek
If anyone wants to fl y to OshKosh this year, contact Mark to start planning

UPCOMING EVENTS

VMC/IMC meeting at the chapter building 6pm next Wednesday January 10th

Movie Night will be on Wednesday January 17th at 7pm

Young Eagles - Calling Volunteers and Pilots!
Our next rally will be Saturday February 10th
We will need crews for Setup, Activity stations, Snacks, Pilots and Loaders.
Please contact April Sedlak or Nancy Marquis if you are able to help! 

Our annual Shamrock Fly-In will be Saturday March 16th
March 2nd is our tentative cleanup day for the building
The price will stay the same at $15 per person with our Pulled Pork lunch and our Decadent 
Dessert table.

Dinner and a Show - April 20th. Movie will be announced soon
Serving Meatloaf, mashed potatoes, etc (at the request of Mark W.)

Hoping to have a special presenter for February or March - 
Charles DeGeer, a mechanic from the Enola Gay

Thank you to Mary Beth Downs and Karen Smith for helping with and setting up the 
refreshments tonight! If you’d like to bring something to our next meeting, contact Mary Beth 
Downs for more info. 



Tonight’s program:
Mark Wiencek introduced everyone to an online game called Kahoot!
Thanks, Mark for the fun evening! I think we all also learned a bit of 
Chapter 977 history as well.

Thank you to Bob Jaeger for organizing our 50/50 this evening!
Drawn by our newest member Terry
Our winner is Terry!! Congratulations!

Young Eagles: Nancy and April -  
This coming year, we are adding another Young Eagles event to our roster. 
A Summer Building Workshop for kids 11-17. The kits are available from EAA 
that include all the supplies for us to get started. 

If you are interested in joining our workshop team to teach kids how to build, let 
us know! We will have the kits open to look at after our February meeting and a sign-up 
sheet for our interested volunteers.

Thank you in advance and look forward to 
starting this program!!
More information is available here:
https://www.eaa.org/eaa/eaa-chapters/
eaa-chapter-resources/chapter-
programs-and-activities/eaa-young-
eagles-workshops

Meeting adjourned at 8:03 pm
Submitted by April Sedlak, Secretary

PRESIDENT
VICE PRESIDENT

SECRETARY/NEWSLETTER
TREASURER
DIRECTORS

MEMBERSHIP
FLY-OUTS

WEBMASTER
YOUNG EAGLES

TECHNICAL COUNSELORS

Don Downs
Steve Smith
April Sedlak
Mark Sires
DJ Torres

Les Bowser
Nancy Marquis

Mel Towner
Mark Wiencek
Mike Corbett

Nancy Marquis
April Sedlak
Earl Levers
Bob Jaeger

904-483-0367 
973-271-6102
386-984-8204 
386-406-2009 
786-399-1330
561-801-1756
352-215-1570
505-301-2793 
386-466-1871 
386-269-0904 
352-215-1570
386-984-8204
386-758-5515 
386-365-7033

� yguydon@comcast.net
srssbi@aol.com

april@little� shbigocean.com
sires.mark@gmail.com 
hp6pilot@gmail.com

lesbowser@hotmail.com
nancy@marquisfamily.us

eaachapter977@gmail.com 
mscca@comcast.net
n9mc@hotmail.com

nancy@marquisfamily.us
april@little� shbigocean.com

bd4pilot@comcast.net
t18er@comcast.net

Join us for our MONTHLY MEETING
EAA Chapter 977 holds a monthly meeting in which all aviation enthusiasts are welcome. � e meeting is held on the 

� rst Wednesday of every month. Doors open at 7PM, meeting starts promptly at 7:15PM.
Meeting location is at the permanent home of EAA Chapter 977 which is located on Cannon Creek Airpark (15FL). 

Our street address is 288 SW Challenger Lane, Lake City, FL, 32025


