January 2024

Volume 24 Issue 1



# **CANNON CREEK FLYERS**

www.Chapters.EAA.org/eaa977

January 3, 2024
Chapter 977 meeting minutes
Called to order: 7:15 pm



President **Don Downs** called the meeting to order and led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance. There were \_\_40\_\_ members and guests present for the meeting.

Membership: Mel Towner

3 new members to start our year off!

Bob and Cathy Anderson, who purchased a hangar in Southern Landings

**Terry Green** - she joined us for a movie night in October and is interested in learning how to fly! Thanks for joining us!

**Treasurer: Mark Sires** 

\$18,403 in the bank. Taxes due in March

Next mortgage payment is due in March - One more payment and our building is paid for!

#### Mark Wiencek

If anyone wants to fly to OshKosh this year, contact Mark to start planning

## **UPCOMING EVENTS**

VMC/IMC meeting at the chapter building 6pm next Wednesday January 10th

**Movie Night** will be on Wednesday January 17th at 7pm



# **Young Eagles - Calling Volunteers and Pilots!**

Our next rally will be Saturday February 10th
We will need crews for Setup, Activity stations, Snacks, Pilots and Loaders.
Please contact **April Sedlak or Nancy Marquis** if you are able to help!

Our annual Shamrock Fly-In will be Saturday March 16th
March 2nd is our tentative cleanup day for the building
The price will stay the same at \$15 per person with our Pulled Pork lunch and our Decadent Dessert table.



**Dinner and a Show** - April 20th. Movie will be announced soon Serving Meatloaf, mashed potatoes, etc (at the request of Mark W.)

Hoping to have a special presenter for February or March - Charles DeGeer, a mechanic from the Enola Gay

Thank you to **Mary Beth Downs and Karen Smith** for helping with and setting up the refreshments tonight! If you'd like to bring something to our next meeting, contact **Mary Beth Downs** for more info.

## **Tonight's program:**

Mark Wiencek introduced everyone to an online game called Kahoot! Thanks, Mark for the fun evening! I think we all also learned a bit of Chapter 977 history as well.



Thank you to **Bob Jaeger** for organizing our **50/50** this evening! **Drawn by our newest member Terry**Our winner is **Terry**!! Congratulations!

Young Eagles: Nancy and April -

This coming year, we are adding another Young Eagles event to our roster. A Summer Building Workshop for kids 11-17. The kits are available from EAA that include all the supplies for us to get started.

If you are interested in joining our workshop team to teach kids how to build, let us know! We will have the kits open to look at after our February meeting and a sign-up sheet for our interested volunteers.



Thank you in advance and look forward to starting this program!!

More information is available here: https://www.eaa.org/eaa/eaa-chapters/ eaa-chapter-resources/chapterprograms-and-activities/eaa-youngeagles-workshops

Meeting adjourned at 8:03 pm Submitted by April Sedlak, Secretary

Don Downs	904-483-0367	flyguydon@comcast.net
Steve Smith	973-271-6102	srssbi@aol.com
April Sedlak	386-984-8204	april@littlefishbigocean.com
Mark Sires	386-406-2009	sires.mark@gmail.com
DJ Torres	786-399-1330	hp6pilot@gmail.com
Les Bowser	561-801-1756	lesbowser@hotmail.com
Nancy Marquis	352-215-1570	nancy@marquisfamily.us
Mel Towner	505-301-2793	eaachapter977@gmail.com
Mark Wiencek	386-466-1871	mscca@comcast.net
Mike Corbett	386-269-0904	n9mc@hotmail.com
Nancy Marquis	352-215-1570	nancy@marquisfamily.us
April Sedlak	386-984-8204	april@littlefishbigocean.com
Earl Levers	386-758-5515	bd4pilot@comcast.net
Bob Jaeger	386-365-7033	t18er@comcast.net
	Steve Smith April Sedlak Mark Sires DJ Torres Les Bowser Nancy Marquis Mel Towner Mark Wiencek Mike Corbett Nancy Marquis April Sedlak Earl Levers	Steve Smith       973-271-6102         April Sedlak       386-984-8204         Mark Sires       386-406-2009         DJ Torres       786-399-1330         Les Bowser       561-801-1756         Nancy Marquis       352-215-1570         Mel Towner       505-301-2793         Mark Wiencek       386-466-1871         Mike Corbett       386-269-0904         Nancy Marquis       352-215-1570         April Sedlak       386-984-8204         Earl Levers       386-758-5515

### Join us for our MONTHLY MEETING

EAA Chapter 977 holds a monthly meeting in which all aviation enthusiasts are welcome. The meeting is held on the first Wednesday of every month. Doors open at 7PM, meeting starts promptly at 7:15PM.

Meeting location is at the permanent home of EAA Chapter 977 which is located on Cannon Creek Airpark (15FL).

Our street address is 288 SW Challenger Lane, Lake City, FL, 32025